
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO. H-S00027-MCO- 2 CONTRACT NO. H-S00027-MCO 

CONTRACTOR: Valencia Construction Group. Inc. 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: TEMPORARY QUICK-TURN-AROUND FACILITY 

CONTRACT DATE: NTP : 06/28/22 

ISSUE DATE: 02/19/23 {Ref. C.C. 02/07/23) 
Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Contractor executes and returns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Representative) AND after 
Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order wlll Increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time 
to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other conditions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modified by this 
Change Order. 

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE 
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF 
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF 
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE 
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO 
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. 

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS 
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. 

DATE:~ 

BY: 

TITLE: President 

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: 

oz .20.23 
I DATE DATE 

~~-th / fldt . 
~- c:??:;,)/--.,)0,>3 

S I R PROJECT MANAGE DATE FOR OWNER/CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DATE 

~~r~s~~a-~ay~o~ ___ _______ _____ _____ ___ ___ __ _ . _ . _____ _________ _ ~~v~n- ~- ;~i?~~I~ _ ~~ ~ - _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ • __ __ _ _ _ •• • •• 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

BY: [Not Required] 

DATE 

ATTEST:--------------

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS 
Provide labor and materials to add security improvements to the Quick Turn­
Around Facility site including surveying and layout, loading, transport and setting 
of four security booths. canopy for each booth. concrete pads for security booths. 
power and low voltage conduit to each booth, bollards. concrete barriers. 
removal of current asphalt paint markings and repaint of markings in new spaces. 
swing gates and sod replacement. ADD : $186,860.74 

ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS • CONTRACT TIME 
(SC=Substantial Completion I FC=Final Completion) 

SC. EC. 
ORIGINAL: 95 30 
THIS CO: 0 0 
TO DATE: 0 0 

TOTAL: 95 30 

ORIGINAL SC DATE: 09/30/22 

REVISED SC DATE: 09/30/22 

SOURCE OF FUNDS Previously-approved Customer Facility Charges to the extent eligible 
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE 

ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 

APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE 

APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE 

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 

PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 

$ 186,860.74 

$ 3,377,383.00 

$ 545,768.17 

$ 0.00 

$ 4,110,011.91 

GOAA Construction Form #004D (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010) 

http:186,860.74
http:oz.20.23


Erin Keller 

From: Anna Farmer 
Sent: Monday, February 20, 2023 8:07 AM 
To: Directors and Aides 
Cc: Elise Smith; James Knusalla 
Subject: Designee for Chief Executive Officer 

Please be advised that Mr. Kevin Thibault, Chief Executive Officer, will be out of the office Monday, February 
20 through Wednesday, February 22. During his absence Mr. Tom Draper, Chief of Operations, will be his 
designee. Mr. Draper can be reached at tdraper@goaa.org or 407-825-3021. 

Please continue to use the signature process in place. Thank you. 

Anna Farmer 
Manager, Board Services 
Exe. Asst. to the CEO 
One Jeff Fuqua Boulevard 
Orlando, FL 32827 
Phone: 407-825-2032 
Email: anna.farmer@goaa.org 
Website: www.orlandoairports.net 

1 

http:www.orlandoairports.net
mailto:anna.farmer@goaa.org
mailto:tdraper@goaa.org

