
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO. H-s00022-Mco · 5 CONTRACT NO. H-S00027-MCO 
CONTRACTOR: Valencia Constructjon Group lac 
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: TEMPORARY QUICK-TllRN-AROIJND FAQJI IIY 
CONTRACT DATE: llZL12L22 NTP: ll£l.2.BL2.2 
ISSUE DATE: 05/11123 (Ref Cc 05/09/23) 
Work covered by this Change Order may proceed alter Contractor executes and returns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Ownefs Authorized Representative) AND after 
Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time 
to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other conditions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modified by this 
Change Order. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: VARIOUS REVISIONS 
1. Provide structural engineering services to verify the structure of the prefabricated 
toll booths to be placed on the Temporary Quick Turn-Around site for security 
enhancements. Scope will include performing code study to confirm booth design 
meets current code, visual inspection of the booths, performing foundation and 
anchor bolt assembly design and preparation details, preparing a technical report for 
the prefabricated structure assessment, and signing and sealing foundation and 
attachment sketches. This change order replaces Field Change Order No. 12. 
ADD : $8,559.10 

2. Provide design consultation services to assist in reviewing the guard booths for 
facility requirements and determine the codes or deliverables to meet the City of 
Orlando's permitting . This change order replaces Field Change Order No. 15. 
ADD: $2,717.00 

ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME 
(SCgSubstantial Completion / FC~Final Completion) 

S.C EC 
ORIGINAL: 95 30 

THIS CO: 0 0 

TO DATE: 0 0 

TOTAL : 95 30 

ORIGINAL SC DATE: 09/30/22 

REVISED SC DATE: 09/30/22 

SOURCE OF FUNDS Preyjgusjy-apprgyed Customer Facility Charges 
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE $ 11,276.10 

ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 3,377,383.00 

APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 986,356.28 
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 0.00 

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 4,375,015.38 

PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE ll...a.% 

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE 
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF 
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF 
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE 
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO 
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. 

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS 
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. 

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: DATE: 

ATTEST: BY: 

TITLE: 

~BL d kl.Rb~ 

C-5-23 
DATE 

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: 

5/2-~/2,3 
DATE 

ts?/9/Z3 
ION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE 

Christina Taylor Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President. Capital Programs 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

BY: [Not Required] 

DATE 

ATTEST: ---------------

GOAA Construction Form #004D (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010) 

http:2,717.00
http:8,559.10

